Presented by: Introduced: Referred to:

Assembly Cemetery Committee 9-20-79

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 609

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN AD HOC CEMETERY ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the cemetery function is an areawide function, and

WHEREAS, the city and borough owns and operates portions of the Evergreen Cemetery, and

WHEREAS, there are several cemeteries in the City and Borough of Juneau which appear to be abandoned or, where not abandoned, may have become a severe burden on those who presently maintain them, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has an interest in preserving the history and heritage present in the cemetery sites of the city and borough,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That there is established the ad hoc Juneau Cemetery Advisory Committee consisting of nine persons appointed by the Assembly. At least two members of the committee shall be members of the Juneau Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee.

2. That the Juneau Cemetery Advisory Committee shall prepare a report to the Assembly on the cemeteries in the City and Borough of Juneau and shall include in the report a list of the cemeteries which exist or may exist in the city and borough; the location, size, approximate number of graves, physical conditions, history and other matters pertinent to each cemetery. The report shall also contain a recommended municipal cemetery policy which addresses the acquisition, maintenance and operation of cemeteries in the City and Borough of Juneau.

3. Unless sooner extended or dissolved by the Assembly by motion, the committee shall be dissolved three

months after the date upon which the final and complete report is submitted by the committee to the Assembly.

Adopted this 20th day of September, 1979.

Mayor

the att of a tenant to the Wall

Attest:

lerk